
2022 University of Kansas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-35   Conf: 4-20   Home: 7-12   Away: 8-19   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (432), Opp (433)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (6), Ahuna (2), Upshaw (2), Lichty (1), McMurray (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Ahuna (3), Burnham (1), Ditzenberger (1), Rivera (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), English (10), Metcalf (8), Castonguay (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Hegarty 2, Brady 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (106-140), Metcalf (32-41), English (20-27), Vanderhei (15-17), Larsen (8-11), Brady (6-8), Clark (4-5), Adams (3-4),
Dougan (3-5), Hewlett (3-5), Dillon (2-2), Evers (2-2), Hegarty (2-5), Shepherd (2-2), Andrews (1-2), Castonguay (1-1), Cymrot (1-1),
Ulane (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Ahuna, Maui .396 53-53 202 42 80 16 4 8 48 128 .634 28 5 49 3 .479 1 0 13-17 74 158 14 .943
30 Metcalf, Nolan .315 52-52 197 33 62 16 2 8 49 106 .538 10 11 27 3 .377 2 0 0-0 296 29 5 .985
44 Upshaw, Caleb .292 53-52 192 29 56 10 2 12 39 106 .552 13 3 51 2 .344 1 0 1-1 81 1 1 .988
12 Josenberger, Tavian .276 52-52 210 43 58 13 2 2 23 81 .386 25 3 33 0 .357 3 3 11-15 96 132 10 .958
8 Hammond, Jack .274 47-46 164 29 45 6 2 6 30 73 .445 14 6 31 4 .353 0 0 2-4 9 0 0 1.000
33 Ditzenberger, Dylan .262 46-43 168 30 44 9 0 1 16 56 .333 22 4 31 1 .361 0 4 10-12 31 69 7 .935
26 McMurray, Cooper .248 42-33 113 16 28 6 0 9 19 61 .540 23 1 35 0 .374 2 1 0-0 274 13 0 1.000
43 Lichty, Tom .233 51-43 163 18 38 9 0 4 25 59 .362 9 2 36 3 .275 4 2 2-3 79 1 1 .988
3 Burnham, Casey .263 27-25 80 11 21 3 0 0 5 24 .300 17 4 16 0 .416 0 2 4-7 74 0 2 .974
21 English, Jake .254 26-18 71 6 18 5 0 0 7 23 .324 8 0 12 4 .325 1 0 0-0 145 17 1 .994
51 Rivera, Sergio .240 36-3 25 10 6 1 1 0 3 9 .360 4 0 8 0 .345 0 0 3-4 33 0 0 1.000
1 Allen, Payton .235 27-12 51 9 12 3 0 0 6 15 .294 6 0 11 0 .316 0 0 0-1 13 37 4 .926
11 Cox, Zac .231 23-5 39 5 9 1 0 0 1 10 .256 3 0 13 1 .286 0 1 0-0 7 16 1 .958
48 Curnane, Reyce .227 12-3 22 2 5 2 1 1 6 12 .545 2 0 11 0 .292 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Callahan, Ryan .200 30-18 60 7 12 1 0 1 7 16 .267 8 5 15 1 .338 1 0 1-1 52 1 2 .964
42 Jans, Chase .194 33-20 62 10 12 0 1 3 5 23 .371 3 0 18 1 .231 0 0 3-3 35 0 1 .972
5 Gerety, Tyler .192 28-5 26 12 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 2 1 14 0 .276 0 0 1-1 23 2 0 1.000
24 Sweet-Chick, Seth .115 26-7 26 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .115 8 2 11 0 .361 0 0 0-0 68 10 4 .951
10 Castonguay, Tony .105 15-3 19 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .158 4 1 4 0 .292 0 1 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
28 Baker, Jake .100 20-1 20 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 1 1 11 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Neal, Devin .000 7-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
14 Curtis, Jake .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Kardell, Trevor .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 55-55 1918 316 518 102 15 55 290 815 .425 213 50 441 23 .356 15 14 52-70 1424 540 56 .972
Opponents .305 55-55 1951 466 596 116 12 99 431 1033 .529 262 73 364 35 .403 26 14 53-71 1460 495 47 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Allen, Payton 4.95 2-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 26 12 11 6 11 8 0 2 .333 2 3 0 1 0
46 Hegarty, Daniel 5.33 6-6 18 9 2 0-0 0 72.2 88 53 43 20 32 10 1 13 .300 1 10 1 1 3
22 Vanderhei, Ryan 6.46 5-6 14 14 0 0-0 0 78.0 79 58 56 43 83 13 0 13 .262 7 12 1 7 3
41 Andrews, Steven 6.92 1-2 14 2 0 0-0 0 26.0 34 22 20 5 24 4 1 5 .318 0 1 0 1 1
35 Cymrot, Jonathan 7.11 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 5 5 5 9 1 0 0 .240 9 1 0 1 0
34 Dougan, Kolby 7.75 1-3 27 0 0 0-0 1 38.1 44 37 33 26 44 10 1 11 .282 3 2 2 1 0
39 Hewlett, Stone 7.98 2-1 24 1 0 0-0 1 38.1 49 35 34 14 25 8 0 10 .312 1 3 1 1 2
27 Larsen, Cole 8.47 1-9 15 14 1 0-0 0 79.2 120 83 75 31 42 25 5 27 .340 7 5 0 2 3
20 Adams, Jake 9.53 2-2 18 7 0 0-0 0 39.2 52 50 42 23 28 18 1 6 .315 6 11 1 4 0
59 Brady, Sam 9.78 0-3 13 8 0 0-0 0 23.0 29 27 25 15 20 7 0 4 .305 11 8 1 1 1
58 Evers, Stone 10.12 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 3 6 4 1 0 0 .273 0 3 0 0 0
47 Shepherd, Grant 10.57 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 20 18 15 15 5 1 1 .266 4 8 0 0 1
32 Ulane, Jonah 11.42 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 5 8.2 6 12 11 18 5 0 0 2 .200 2 2 0 2 0
31 Clark, Knolton 12.84 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 32 33 29 22 16 3 2 4 .356 6 3 0 2 0
50 Dillon, Jacob 23.82 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 15 15 13 6 3 0 1 .423 2 1 0 2 0
Totals 7.96 20-35 213 55 3 0 7 474.2 596 466 420 262 364 116 12 99 .305 61 73 7 26 14
Opponents 5.16 35-20 237 55 2 1 12 486.2 518 316 279 213 441 102 15 55 .270 56 50 2 15 14



2022 University of Kansas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 McMurray, Cooper 287 274 13 0 1.000 19 0 0 — 0 0
51 Rivera, Sergio 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gerety, Tyler 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Hegarty, Daniel 16 2 14 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
22 Vanderhei, Ryan 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
10 Castonguay, Tony 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
8 Hammond, Jack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Hewlett, Stone 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
41 Andrews, Steven 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
47 Shepherd, Grant 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Adams, Jake 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Clark, Knolton 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Neal, Devin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ulane, Jonah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 English, Jake 163 145 17 1 .994 1 20 7 .741 10 0
44 Upshaw, Caleb 83 81 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Lichty, Tom 81 79 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Metcalf, Nolan 330 296 29 5 .985 13 32 9 .780 8 0
3 Burnham, Casey 76 74 0 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jans, Chase 36 35 0 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Callahan, Ryan 55 52 1 2 .964 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Josenberger, Tavian 238 96 132 10 .958 29 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cox, Zac 24 7 16 1 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sweet-Chick, Seth 82 68 10 4 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ahuna, Maui 246 74 158 14 .943 29 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ditzenberger, Dylan 107 31 69 7 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Larsen, Cole 15 5 9 1 .933 1 8 3 .727 0 0
1 Allen, Payton 54 13 37 4 .926 6 0 1 — 0 0
59 Brady, Sam 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 2 .750 0 0
34 Dougan, Kolby 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Curtis, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Baker, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kardell, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Cymrot, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Curnane, Reyce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Dillon, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
58 Evers, Stone 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2020 1424 540 56 .972 120 106 34 .757 19 0
Opponents 2002 1460 495 47 .977 77 104 33 .759 14 1


